

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.25871 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	26.09.2025	<p><u>GMM,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u></p> <p>This application is filed seeking to bring respondent No.8 as legal representative of the deceased respondent No.3 and respondent Nos.9 to 15 as legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4 on record.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents did not oppose for allowing the application.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, respondent No.8 is permitted to come on record as legal representative of the deceased respondent No.3 and respondent Nos.9 to 15 are permitted to come on record as legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4 on record.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner after arguing for some time has informed the Court that he intends to withdraw the I.A. seeking leave to file a better affidavit.</p> <p>Permission is accorded.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn granting liberty to the petitioner to file better affidavit.</p>	<p><i>Tr. to IO folder before corrections</i></p>

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p data-bbox="760 296 1013 323" style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2022</u></p> <p data-bbox="526 344 1243 520">Learned counsel for the implead petitioner is not present. If there is no representation on the next date of hearing, the application will be decided on its merits.</p> <p data-bbox="711 541 1058 569" style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.25871 of 2009</u></p> <p data-bbox="526 590 1243 821">Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent Nos.5 and 6 have also expired and that steps have to be taken to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased-respondent Nos.5 and 6.</p> <p data-bbox="526 842 1243 968">Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.7 also submits that respondent No.7 has also expired.</p> <p data-bbox="526 989 1243 1262">To enable the petitioners to bring the legal representatives of respondent Nos.5 to 7 (since deceased) on record, post the matter on 24.10.2025. If no steps are taken by the next date of hearing, the matter will be proceeded in accordance with law.</p> <p data-bbox="1068 1352 1179 1379" style="text-align: right;">GMM, J</p> <p data-bbox="526 1402 630 1430">pav/rsp</p>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE